## ORDINANCE NO. 1850

AN ORDINANCE carrying a surplus on account of the construction by U.G. Hayne of a lateral sever beginning at the manhole in Oak Street trunk sever and running thence easterly through block 3 and a part of block 6, in Hackleman's Heirs' First Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon, a distance of 374 feet, and directing the mecorder to place to the credit of the several owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent to eaid improvement, heretofore assessed and entered of record in the Docket of City Liens in the City of Albany, Oregon, for making euch improvement, their proportionate share of such surplus.

THE PROPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That a surplus of \$16.95 is hereby ascertained and declared to exist upon the completion of the contract entered into by the City of Albany, Oregon, and U.G.Hayne, for the construction of a lateral sewer beginning at the manhole in Oak Street trunk sewer, and running thence easterly through block 3 and a part of block 6 in Hacklenan's Heirs' First Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon, a distance of 374 feet, and in favor of the several owners of the various parcels of real estate adjacent to said improvement, heretofore assessed for making such improvement.

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon, is hereby directed to enter in the Docket of City Liens of the City of Albany, Oregon, in the surplus column thereof, the sum of \$16.95, based upon the several amounts heretofore assessed for making such improvement, and entered therein, to defray the cost of the construction of said lateral sewer, said surplus being in favor of the various owners or reputed owners of the various parcels of real estate and in the various sums, to-wit;

D.D. Hackleman Lot 1 in Block 3 in The Hackleman's Heirs First	
Addition to Albany, Oregon, Surplus	\$ 3.39
Also Lot 2 in Block 3 in Hackleman's Heirs Firet Ad-	
dition to Albany, Oregon, Surplus	3.39
Lot 3 in Block 3 in The Hackleman's Helrs First	
Addition to Albany, Oregon, Surplus	3.39
Lot 4 in Block 4 in The Hackleman's Gelrs First	
Addition to Albany, Oregon, Surplus	3.39
Marion S. Stanford Lot 1 in Block 6 in the "ackleman's Heirs	
First Addition to Albany, Oregon, Surplus	3.39

Passed by the Council June 9th, 1926 Approved by the mayor June 9th, 1926

J.H.ROBNETT,

ATTEST: --

P.P.Nutting, Recorder of the City of Albany,

STATE OF OREGON, County of Linn,

I, F.P.Nutting, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1230 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1330, now en file in my office, and that it is a true and correct copy of all of said Ordinance Bill No. 1330, passed by the Council June 9, 1926, and approved by the Mayor June 9, 1926.

witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, this 12th day of June, 1926.

Recorder of the City of Albany.